| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) | 04-27- | 2007 | ET | U.S. DEPARTM | ENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|--|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 208/REV04 | (123/01 (12)/ 12106 (17) 0/2/(02) | 16 11/ 43 11/ 46 11/ 46 11/ 16 11 | | Patent | and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | | | • | • | , • |
| To the Director of the United States Pa. | 103400 | 0000 | e attached o | original documents or | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name ar | | eceiving party(ies): | |
| Jeffrey C. McGiveron | _ | Name (| Chapin Manufa | cturing Inc | o • ေ |
| | 4-19.07 | _ | | | S. T. S. |
| | , , , , | Internal A | Address: | | — 88 <u>— 9</u> |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | 1324 11/7 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | <u> </u> |
| ☑ Assignment | Merger | Street Ac | ddress: 700 Ell | icott Street | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ | Change of Name | | | | |
| Other | | au D-4 | 4 | O. I. NIX | 7 7/5 14021 |
| Execution Date: April 11, 2007 | | City: Bat | tavia | State: <u>NY</u> | Z ZIP: 14021 |
| | | Additional na | ame(s) & address | s(es) attached? | Yes 🗵 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbe | ers(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together | • • | . the execution | n date of the ap | oplication is: Ann | il 11, 2007 |
| • | | | | | 111, 2007 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Filing Date | D. 1 | Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 04/26/2007 DBYRNE 00000076 11788189 | . 1 | | | | |
| 01 FC:8021 (40.00 OP | 1 | | | | |
| <u></u> | Additional numbers attac | ched? <u> </u> | es 🗵 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher | 7. Total fee | (37 CFR 3.41) | :\$ <u>40.</u> 6 | 00 | |
| Internal Address: South Winton Court | | │ | osed - Any exce | ess or insufficiency | should be |
| | | | • | to deposit account | |
| | | ☐ Auth | orized to be cha | arged to deposit ac | count |
| Street Address: 3136 Winton Road South, Suite 301 | | 8. Deposit a | account numbe | r: | |
| | | 50 1101 | | | |
| * | | 50-1101 | | | |
| City: Rochester State: | <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14623</u> | (Attach du | plicate copy of this | page if paying by depo | sit account) |
| 0. Statement and signature | DO NOT | USE THIS SPAC | CE | | |
| Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belie | f, the foregoing inform | ation is true a | nd correct and | any attached copy | is a true copy |
| of the original document. | 7/ | 176 | (| | |
| Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. No. 38,5 | 39 | 1. 6 | | April 18, 200 |)7 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | | Dat | te |
| | pages including cover st lail documents to be recorded with | required cover shee | et information to: | nt: | |
| | Mail Ston Assignmen | t Decemberion Consi | icor | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
PATENT

Docket No.: CHP-009CV

| Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee) | 1 | Docket No. CHP-009CV | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Inventor | Resider | nce of Inventor | | | | |
| Jeffrey C. McGiveron | 2100 Phelps Road, Basom, | New York 14013 | | | | |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal | Place of Business of Assignee | | | | |
| Chapin Manufacturing, Inc. | 700 Ellicott Street, Batavia | , New York 14021 | | | | |
| Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: RESERVOIR PUMP (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | | | | | | |
| Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, th | one e receipt whereof is hereby a | | | | | |
| I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention. | | | | | | |
| or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto; | | | | | | |

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV02

| Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee) | | Docket No. CHP-009CV | |
|--|--|---|--|
| Inventor | Residen | Residence of Inventor | |
| Jeffrey C. McGiveron | 2100 Phelps Road, Basom, N | New York 14013 | |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal F | Place of Business of Assignee | |
| Chapin Manufacturing, Inc. | 700 Ellicott Street, Batavia, | New York 14021 | |
| And I further agree to sign and properly exector filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for and prepare at its own expense. Executed this Ith day of April at 700 Ellicott St., Batavia. State of New York County of Genesee Before me personally appeared Jeffrey C. McGiverowho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this Ith day of April | n-part of said application for patent, and or my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignation, in the year 2007 (Signature of the said and also represented) | nd/or, for obtaining any reissue or nee thereof shall hereafter require | |
| | Lynn Van Do | Beck-Emmert | |

LYNN VANDERBECK-EMMERT

Life Coverning York

Notan Total Control Control

My Control Control Exercise 12 - 09 - 08

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV02

RECORDED: 04/19/2007